No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-6/17(Depu.)
Directorate of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh

Dated

Shimla-171001,the

शिक्षा निवेशालय उच्चेतर हिळा 0 4 MAY 2022 अभागा - 1 May,2022

OFFICE-ORDER

Deputation order of Smt. Renu Chandel, Asstt. Librarian earlier issued on dated 23-08-2021 from G(B)SSS Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur to Distt. Library Bilaspur is hereby cancelled with immediate effect and Shri Vijay Kumar, Asstt. Librarian working in G(G)SSS Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur is hereby temporarily deputed to Distt. Library Bilaspur with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. Even Dated: Shimla-171001, the Copy for necessary action to:-

- 1 The Dy.Director of Hr. Education Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur
- 2 The Incharge, Distt. Library Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur.
- 3 All the concerned Principals.
- 4 The Incharge,e-Governance Cell,DHEHP Shimla

5. Guard file.

Director of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh